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STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ---····~4.t!-1- -9-..~ .
Date filed ?? -..d. if:- 7 b .
Date of hearing .

Place of hearing .

Date of order /..0..=.Z::..7J, Vol -F-.:1 ..fl...
1
, :eMe ./9.. .

ex[: --8?
Date for application of water ~ L:.7 '7 'l(-?..=:.L..11..
Proof mailed 0.C.l.7 1388 : ijc2.8..l98-~ .
Proof received 6:.'!..!.~ £..t?..✓..#..?.. 4-F.. - ..

.. .

. ..s:.::..Jf..::-:.2~ 0.a.!.LJD o.:~C?..2.2 .
Date Receipt No.

Check No.

Amount

Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

l========i·······································TOTAL ...

App. No Per. No.·······-············ Cert. No..2.1!.??.,>."Z.

Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream 'flt4:t'.=f~ .
Trib. of County of ~~.

Use ~fu .
(/ s 0

Quantity of water No. of acres := .
Name of ditch ..J?d~.t.~~ .
Date ot priority ..2a1.3,222..pea.33,2122...
m name ot .aha..2ee.reg,_2.,t,4f., ,5. ,) ««

7-- (. 7'oz,1., , :., F.#. OecJ1', f' J1no Srnr,/

l?.e~~A.~k.~..tffic.. Adjudication, Vol. /.t.:. , page .Z......
.. ·...

, .
.. Vol. : .. L , page .. ··.. : : :···-Certificate issued

REMARKS

CARD FOR C ut.C 2 6 1979
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BEPOBE TBB 'fA'.Wl llESOURCES DIBEO!Oll 01 OBEOOB

Deschutes County

IN THE T-1'ER OR m APPLICATION I
OF LESLIE E. AND ELIZABEffl A. ALDOUS
(CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DlSflUOT)
FOR THE APPROVAL a A OHANGE Ill PLACE
OP USE OF '\l TER FRO!l DESOBU'l'ES BIVER-------------------

On August 24, 1976, Lealie E.

pplic on n tho 0f10 0f

OBDBR .lPRROVDG
· ™Hsmt 10.. 3447.

Eli both A, Aldous f12ed an

ouro • Director ~or the apprcftl

0 chnge 1n plac of r fr D chu a Bi r, pumuant to tho

oviio1 01 0RS 540510 to 540530,

By cro of th Oircuit Court for D scbu e Count,', Ore on, entered.

s p

to

1958, In the

U of th D oehu

r of th D rmination ot the BelaUn Rights

r and 1t Tributm1. o,

co 'bli din

1.0 o.cre :1n r½

of C . tral Ore on Irr1 tion Diatriot for the wae

ng other lan4a,

w¼- of Section 17,

r of Docohut Bt r for the 1rr1 ts.on ot,

..
omnhip 14 Scuth, Range 13 pot, IL., th s of priority of Ooto r :,1,

900 9 1907, e.o o dcncod by c rtificntc ot . t r right

recordc t 2ago 29052, Volume 2l, S: e Record o Vetor Righ Certificates

These Zand also hvo a upplc rental ri, t under pe! 1o, 23256 to

use of tho -r;ster otorod in C o Proirlo Rocorvoir m. di e of priority

Pilot

B tto Canel..

Th pplicant he 111, own ra of th lande abovo doaoribec1, propoae

to tl:'8nsfcr 'the tr r18ht th fro, without loe ot prioriv, to another

1.0 or 1n m?¼ ? ¼ ot Sootion 9 and 4.0 c • 1n BE¼ OEt ot eotion e,

28./8



Th lands involved herein ar within the boundariaa of tha Central

Oregon Irrigation :Oiatr1ot and the Board·ot Directora ot aaid Diatri.ot apprond

the propoa d oho.ngo in ple.o ot u ot tor at regular meeting held

August 4, 1976,

No objeotion having been tiled and it appearing that tho proposed

change in place of us o tor my b made without injury to exiatiDg righta,

tho application should bo apprllV d.

NOW, THEREFORE, it her by is ORDERED that th proposed change in

plce o? uso of ter described herein, ithout loo of priority, is approved,

It ia FURTHER ORDERED thst aid ter eo transferred ahall bo

applied to beneficial. uoo on or before October 1, 1977.

It ie FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof tiataotory to

the Wat r Reaouro o Director of oomplet pplication of ter to beneficial

us on th lands to bich the ter is transferred hereby, a certi:ticate of

tor right will b ie u d to the C ntral Oregon Irrigation Distriot confirming

thio and prior oballg o m.tbin th Di trict.

Dted at Salen, Oregon, thio 7th day of October, 2976

lo/ JALES B. SXO:I
Director



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

THIS PROPOSAL ISSUED TO

CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 548
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

(LESLIE & ELIZABETH ALDOUS}
1995 LOWER BRIDGE ROAD
TERREBONNE, OREGON 97760

confirms the right to use the waters of DESCHUTES RIVER, a tributary
of COLUMBIA RIVER, for the purpose of IRRIGATING 5.0 ACRES.

The right was confirmed by decrees of the Circuit Court of the State
of Oregon for DESCHUTES County. The dates of priority are OCTOBER 31,
1900, AND DECEMBER 2, 1907.

The right is limited to not more than 0.154 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
measured at a point of diversion from the river.

The point of diversion is the NORTH CANAL.

The amount of water used for irrigation shall be limited to THE RATE
AND DUTY ESTABLISHED BY THE DECREE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR DESCHUTES
COUNTY DATED MARCH 24, 1933.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4 5.0 ACRES
14 SECTION 8

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST, W.M.

(These lands are supplemented by Crane Prairie Reservoir storage)

This PROPOSED PARTIAL CERTIFICATE is to confirm a change in PLACE OF
USE authorized by an order of the Water Resources Director entered
OCTOBER 7, 1976, approving transfer application 3447. This right will
be part of a certificate to be issued to Central Oregon Irrigation
District at a later date which will supersede certificate 29052, State
Record of Water Right Certificates.

This proposed partial certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described and shall be
subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said
decrees.

NOTE! THIS PROPOSED PARTIAL CERTIFICATE WILL BECOME EVIDENCE OF A
VESTED WATER RIGHT 60 DAYS FROM THE NOTICE DATE IF THE OWNER OR
OCCUPANT OF THE LAND RECEIVING THE TRANSFERRED WATER DOES NOT PETITION
THE DEPARTMENT TO RECONSIDER THE CONTENTS OF THE PROPOSAL.

T-3447.BE
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January 13, 1989

Leslie & Elizabeth Aldous
1995 Lower Bridge Road
Terrebonne, Oregon 97760

378-3739

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Aldous Ref. file T-3447

Your letter of December 21 indicated a preference for the
placement of the land found irrigated under transfer 3447. That
preference has been accomodated as indicated on the enclosed map.
Deleting the area where you stack hay also reduced your
overacreage to 1.6 acres instead of the 2.1 identi£ied earlier.

The proof sent you earlier is still current since the 40 acre
tract has not changed. If this now looks correct to you please
sign the proof and return it to me.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, PLS, CWRE
Senior Water Right Specialist

cc C. O. I.D.
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NEI GOLDSCHMIDT
GOvtFNOn

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3739

December 28, 1988

central Oregon Irrigation District
P. O. Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Attn: Bob Anderson, Assistant Manager

Reference Files: K-36, S-202, 2879 and 3447

On October 7, 1988, we mailed you the proof of appropriation
of water forms in connection with Transfers K-36 Robert Samuel,
S-202 Alan and Elizabeth Edwards, 2879 Hornbeck and Turner and
3447 Leslie and Elizabeth Aldous, together with instructions
that they be examined, signed and returned,. if correct.

Without the proofs signed by the legal owner of the lands
involved, it may not be possible for the lands to be included
in the eventual certificate of water right to the District.
Please give this matter your prompt attention.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, PLS, CWRE
Senior Water Right Specialist
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Add' I POD

- / o3. Use A I\/\ • 5-a.. ~----7...,..__..,.,__,.{__,, .....__--a...~'---------------------
4. Amount of Water -------,----------------------
5. Priority Date __l.._.o""-t-/-'3___.._t-i/1,__5~0-'o'--_~__1...a,.:r,._".,_l=:l,-,--/;,__5:~o__,7 _

6. Proposed Point of Diversion ----------------------

7. Completion Date ____._I_._Q..__-.....l _-_it,¥=..---'C.....e=tl"'+-,J,___ _
8. Place of Use:

OT/I/.

.... -·-·

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

il/-S /3€ 9 NaJ ;Jw ;2- G72.0

y° 0 71 $t-SF 22 ­

c. v "33c;o l!../n (1 M\/1 cl.., r11_J/\ c.._ ) L· rlrr ( -
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VICTOR ATIYEH-
Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

September 16, 1980

Leslie E. & Elizabeth A. Aldous
c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
PO Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

REFERENCE: Pile Io. 1-3447

PHONE (503) 378-3066
I-800-452-7813

The notice of completion of worl<~ ano use of water under the provisions
of the order of tt'lc Water Resources Director approving water right
transfer application No. 347, for a change in place oi use of water from
Deschutes River, was received and, in line with the general practice of
this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

. .
After the survey, proof may be made and certificate of water right
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. (In
case of irrigation, any lands described in the order that have not been
irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the water right.)

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water right in
question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water is continued.
Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:wpc

cc: Robert F. Main, Watermaster

0647A
2297A

­
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RECEID

SEP 111980
WATER RESOURCES DEPT Transfer No. 3447

SALEM, OREGON I , 3 /J- r >/J /}~ c: £~ hereby certify that

on £- / - , l 9fL1, the water has been applied to

the lands to which the water right was transferred by an order of the
/t) - 7 - 7 ~

Water Resources Director dated f>-,;2,y- ?£, , approving an appli-

cation for a change in place of use of water from :Z,c/~ »AJt~f 17✓ 1,11113

~ s~d St;",tA-l?c.,£:-✓-1-'~E d,· 1 A /n tfJ,t/~ /y/f~~ 7 :1$ a'rt-afli.e~
lacaF,o i 3awe set 9,Ty t3,

d u6@,a
Date Signature

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3066

ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

Iovember 2, 1976

Mr. Robert Anderson
Central Oregon Irrigation District
P,0, Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Dear Mr. Anderson:

Enclosed are certified copies of the orders of the Water Resources
Director approving your applications for changes in place of use of
water from Deschutes River as follows:

T-3120
T-3390
T-3447
7-3448
T-3451
T-3452
T-3454
T-3455
T-3456
T-3457
T-3459
T--3460
T-3461
T-3463
T-3465

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Din and JO Ann Dunkin
Leslie B, and Elizabeth A. Aldous
Lester P, and Opal o. Creasey
Grace Kristiansen
Larence and Marr F. Poncy
Rodney , and Helen R. McFheeters
Orlo and Hazel Plock
Priday B. Holmes
Arlie L, and Jean M. Zimmerman
Carl and Wilda Pi.Scher
Delano N. and Melba M. Fox
Leonard w. and Sandra Hagberry
Dan H. Heierman
Neff Road Development Compen

Also enclosed is a notice of complete application of water which should
be dated, signed and returned to this office when the water has been
applied to beneficial use. According to the terms of the orders, this
should be done on or before October 1, 1977.

We have enclosed an extra copy of each order for your files and miscellaneous
receipts which had not been sent to you previously.

Sincerely,

James , Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JC :hh
Enclosures
c0: Bruce Estes, Watermaster, Dist. No. 11
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Application No....

Application for Extension of Time

for Transler of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

CEIVED
DEC 201979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

I, ·······~····!.:~ f. $.~~ A t?~L .
Name ol appllcanll

q pN,, •• a
of f.Cf..7--.2~.r.i;ii?~~;;~r····:-!~.?ro/ , ····~·······················,
sac or..2re-san........2.72.0.5&.25?!..r... t...·..,..::.:.'!"..•! (Zip Cod<!) (Phone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: () point of diversion

) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

z:d 1-- ?, I f7? , 19_, approving transfer application No. "3 L/ '11 ,
in the name of *.-------------~------------~

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

(If,for irrigation»,how any, acres, tofyal, are now irrigated
ca' o -Kegof le 92+pc
*If you are mt the applicant named above, please explain your interest 1n

this matter.



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

I am unable to complete the change under the terrs of the order,

athin the tine a1loved, because<sexrs»+99sf, at is=

and request that the time for completion be ertended to ...,@<4~;,;;+-..l--'-/-'-f-~~(}-•

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

..1 .... •

I, .~ /;~ , being f~rst duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ./3°!J. day of .P.e.<!.ft!f.k~fr- .

····························································• 197?.....

Subscribedand sworn to before me this ../C/.f4 day of ..1>:zC€Jt.'1..P.~ts. , 19J.? ..- -

: ,...., 177
ao,o
7»

- ,,.,._
7­
[Notarial Seal] ....C.? $ ~~--- :: .

Notary Public lor Orc,lon

My commission expires !.o/fs/&.O .

MAIL COMPLEl'ED APPUCATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 10.00

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
655 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

rorm 690-1.B-O 10-77
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VICTOR ATIYEH

Oovtr»won

..
)

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

December 26, 1979

Leslie E. & Elizabeth A. Aldous
1995 Lower Bridge Way
Terrebonne, Oregon 97760

RE: Pile No. T-3447

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Aldous:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for
extension of the time limits in which to complete the change
in place of use under transfer No. 3447, and your fees in the
amount of $10, for which our receipt No. 15432 is enclosed.

The date for complete application of water to your
5.0 acres is being extended to October 1, 1980.

The original date for application was October 1, 1977.
An extension was granted to October 1, 1979. You should make
diligent effort to complete the project this summer, as it is
doubtful that an extension past October 1, 1980 will be granted.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

- - .. -

SRA:1cj
cc: Central Oregon Irrigation District

Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster
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RO8ET W STRAUS

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 27, 1978

Leslie & Elizabeth Aldous
1995 Lower Bridge Road
Terrebonne, Oregon 97760

RE: File No. T-3447

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Aldous:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for
extension of the time limits in which to complete the change
in place of use under transfer No. 3447, and your fees in the
amount of $10.00 for which our receipt No. 1279 is enclosed.

From the examination of your application for extension,
it appears due diligence has been exercised and the time,
therefore, is being extended to October 1, 1979, to allow you
the opportunity to fully complete the authorized change in
place of use of water from Deschutes River.

Sincerely,

James W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:1cj
cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster



t\} Application No 3~~? .

RECEl~~7B Application for Extension of Time
ft.B '
RESOURCES DEPT•

ATER,,a. OREGON for Transfer of Water Right
SALr-I"

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I,~~· '-··~···· -··~;;-- .. . . . . .

of ./r..t...5. ~..i;;,!£~·····&.._······························• ···~···························•

sac or..a9..........7.22...,548.25.7.4-<<'7-"" zicode) Phonenumer»

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: ( ) point of diversion

) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

Octoberll» l976, approving transfer application No. 2!!1
in the name ofLeslieE.@Elizabethd.Aldous

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on October 1 , 19_773

8
(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

*If you are mt the applicant named above, please

this matter.

Ex Jo lo- 1-?<J



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the f'ollowings ,/~ d4ie::::; MT¼
oyholllhlls

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because , ttc-:? o?-/ au:>:?: <f:new: ;;(
k_ ersl kl z!2.-e aaf ate =st sg cl l,1472

and request that the time for completion be extended to_pr--'411: / 1 Io/ 7 g •

-t« a.o.>
I, , bemg first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

read the a,fove and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true. ·

' ... , . /&.Jid.. ~
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of ..-;1.~.

............................................................ , 197?' .

MAIL COMPLETED APPUCATION AND FEE IN THE ,\l,".tOUNT OF $ 1O.0O

For 690-B-0 10-77

TO:
Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
655 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 117310



'

I#@
: :':• •: << ±!

ROBERT W. STRAUB
6Ova»ct

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 21, 1978

Leslie & Elizabeth Aldous
1995 Lower Bridge Road
Terrebonne, Oregon 97760

RE: File No. T-3447

FE2 41978

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Aldous:

We have your application for an extension of time in
which to complete the change in place of use proposed by
transfer application No. 3447. However, we did not receive
payment of the statutory fees in the amount of $10. 00.

JWC:1cj



378-3066

Febr1ary 21, 1978

Leslie & ~lizabeth Aldous
1095 Lower Bridge Road
Terrebonne, Oregon 97760

RE: File No. T-3447

Dear "fr. and 'Mrs. Aldous:

We have your Application or o.n extension of time in
which to complete the change in place of use proposed by
transfer application no. 3'147. !!owever, we did not receive
payment of the statutory fees in the amount o $10.00.

Sincerely,

James W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JC:1cj



#$..

ROBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

January 12, 1978

Leslie E. & Elizabeth A. Aldous
c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, OR 97756

RE: File No. T- 3447

'I
\

Dear Mr. and 'Mrs. Aldous:

The time allowed for completion of the change in place
of use of water from Deschutes 'River, proposed by your water right
transfer application No. 3447, expired on October l, 1977.

If the authorized change was· accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion
at the bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within
the time allowed, but were dilligently working on it and, there­
fore, you want to apply for an extension of the time limit, check
the box at the very bottom of this letter to request the proper
application form.

43a.
~es W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:1cj
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water to
the extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application No. 3447
was accomplished by , 19_

Date

application for extension of time limit.
Qc;



•...
ROBERT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 12, 1978

Leslie E, & Elizabeth A. Aldous
c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.0. Box 548
Redmond, 0R 97756

RE: File No. T- 3447

PHONE 378-3066

Dear 'Mr. and 'Mrs. Aldous:

The time allowed for completion of the change in place
of use of water from Deschutes River, proposed by your water right
transfer application No. 3447, expired on October 1, 1977,

If the authorized change was accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion
at the bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within
the time allowed, but were dilligently working on it and, there­
fore, you want to apply for an extension of the time limit, check
the box at the very bottom of this letter to request the proper
application form.

$jncere1y, /]

ao0%KC«A
mes W. Carver, Jr.

Engineer

JWC:1cj
- - - - - - - - ~

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water to
the extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application No. 3447
was accomplished by 19

Date

- - -- - - - - - -

Signature

0 Please send form for application for extension of time limit.



RECEIVED
AUG241976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

W~...Les+~.~..J.!'....~.~gg~~...~D.l!'.! ..{Pi.zibeth ..A ....Aldaus
(Name of applicant> .

of ·······················J.~rr.~!?.9~D.~ Countu of Deschutes<-Po1tofflccl ' J, •••••••• ·······--··••••••••• ,

State 0f .R.:r.!?.Q.1;m , do hereby make application for change ·-···········

1. The source of present water right is D.~:!?.Q.l:J!,J.tl;:!!=LJU..~§f .
(Nam e of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is J.P.RtQ!,;1.:U.9.IJ .
(Irrl11at1on; Mlnlns: Power: Mal\ufacturlnll; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is P.ilo.t...But.t~ Ca.n.al .

4. The point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. orS.) CE. orW.)

corner of being within the _ .
(Section or subdivision)

of Section Tp R W. M., in the County of - .
CNo. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If fo:r: any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1•4 SE 1-4
NE NW¼ sw, SE+ NE NW sw SE% NE¼ NW3, sw SE+ NE! NW, sw+ SE%

14 13 17 4

14' 13 9 1.. -
(Ge Joi, v• lo",... Ii 1/.'Be.cVt!) jE 'T",rJ.,., i,, ✓,.,.. 7 ,lee/)

, - .-·
--·- -~ ... -•·••·· ---·•----·- -·--·--- ----- - -·-- . . ... ..

NOTE: I! you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land u It appears 1n your deed.

(Attachseparate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described iands? Y.~~·······-···················.. ······································
(I! not owner. explain your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indkated herein during the past 5 years? .Yes.

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? Q£:t.,. .J.l.., J~P.O. ~.Q9 J?.!?.9.., ?. J:~.Q7 - .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? NQ. If so, give number
(Yu or Nol

of permit ..

Form 113-2M-8-63

1=-,/e 2 o
Ri:c. I u



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? No
(Yes or No) If so, give number of certificate ..

11. Was your water right deteFmined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

;u!Ege... If so, give title of proceedings ....adjudication.of.the.Deshutgs_River
Jim Steel, Page 76, Cui, a i«5­

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ...Na...E.«H...Bechtel,...Page..76...........................
(It not, Ive name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp.

14 13 8 4

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14. 15. 16 and 17, It the oppllcnllon I• tor change In point ofdivers!on.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the ..
(N. or S.J a:. or W.)

corner of being within the of Section Tp R W. M.,
(Smallest legal subdivision) CNo. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is ..

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ..

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• ?s1on ..

NOTE. Answer questions 18 and 19 If applknUon Is for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing. taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? Y.e.a ..
(Answer Yesor No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

None

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are AI-Q;r.a l}aAe.f.i,c.ial. u8'J-·········..·········-··· ..····· .

••••••• ..••·••••••••••••• .. •••••• ..•••••••••• ..•••••••• ..••••...,•••••••••••••• ..•••••••••••..•·..••••••••• ..••••• ....•••••••••• ..•• .. ••• ..u•••••••••••••••••••••••••• . . •

·-··································· .

.......... ·············· ········· .. .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

le, ...l.aslie...E•.../l.loa.us.and..Eliz.i.be.th...8.•...~ld.ou.a , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this...... .tbday of July , 19..76.
X

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of .JU.l.\f - ..························-·····• 19.2.6...

• • • st
) I J ; 1 I ] ',J_, ':;;J..~ NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

'± j° My commission expires........Sept...2,1979...­ ,,,,, )
'P'
I I

Rem~~~s'..'...S.uppl.e.roental- .water .rights.. in .. the amunts_gf__2 ..acres ..on ..the.. NE')4...NE}!....

of Section 17 and 1 acres on the NW¾ NW¾ of Section 9 all within T.14 s. R.13

E.,W.M. are included in this application to transfer water rights. The reclamation. ... . ...- - .. - - - ·- -- -- ·- ·-• ·- - - --- --- --...
liens have been paid in full and the District has surrendered these rights to the...- ..- ·- -- -- . - - .·- --- . - -. - ·-· - ··-- •·· --- - - .- •···.- -- ·-···· ----.. ----- -- ··• --

. landowner ..Prior .. to ..this ..appli cation.• ········································-··················-···········-··..·······..· .
Approved by the Board of Directors of the Cent~al Oregon Irrigation
.................. ···································· ··················· ... ····························-···············-······-··········-··· .. ················ · ············•Di8tFiCt•••B-t••··

a regular..meeting held.. August .. 4, 1976 ·-·······-··············- .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOUl:.D ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.



CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
l!IERTIL NIELSON, l"IIPIDIENT
DON MILTENBERGER, VICE-PRESIDENT
RAV KNOWLES
l'IOl!l l!RT WEIGAND
KENNETH WERTH

August 17, 1976

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P. (). BOX 1548

REDMOND, OREGON 97756

PHONES 1548-2413. 1548-31151

ROBERT A. ANDERSON
SICl'IETARY•MANAOEl'I

DIANA L, EWING
ASSISTANT S IECl'IETARY

J. VINCE HURLEY
COUNSIL

RECEIVED
AUG2 41976

WATER RESOURCES DEPTI
SALEM, OREGON

Trevor Jones
Assistant Director
Water Resources Dept.
1178 Chemeketa Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Jones:

Enclosed you will find applications to transfer water rights
in the names of the following individuals:

7 g4y7 Leslie E. and Elizabeth Aldous
3~~8 Lester P. and Opal o. Creasey
34q Emil J. and Georgia A. Howell
345o Howard R. Hyde and Lawrence E. Keyte
3~SI _9race Kristiansen
3452 Lawrence and Mary F. Poncy
3453 E. G. Nilsson and Grayce Goodrich
345¥ Rodney W and Helen R. McPheeters
3455 Orlo and Hazel Flock
3456 Priday Holmes
3457 Arlie b. and Jean M, Zimmerman
358 Clyde & Florence Pickerel & Lena M. & Paul C. Ramsey
3451 Carl and Wilda Fischer
34o Delano N. & Melba M, Fox
3~,, Leonard W. & Sandra Hagberry
342Sutton Investment Co.
343 Dan H. Heierman
344 Tri-Chase Partnership
3465_Neff Road Development Co.

•?

Also enclosed is the transfer of Donald c. and Leona B. Piper
which supersedes their transfer No. T 3176 dated March 4, 1976.,

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $570.00 to cover
\ ·-the transfer fees.

Very tr 1 yours,
1
/)

f•••
Ro ert A. Anderson, •.· , •···
Secretary-Manager

RAA:ky

Enclosures

7629

....+ ».Yu.s·.'z


